
 

Important Dates for International Exchange & Study Abroad Program [2019 Fall] 
 

Date Event 

During July 
Admission Package Sent with Prior Notice                <NEW STUDENT ONLY> 
- Contains “Certificate of Admission”, necessary for visa application 
- Exchange Students: sent to home institution / ISEP, Visiting Students: sent to home address 

July 5(Fri)  Dormitory Room Assignment Announced at Communication Channel<New Student> or via 
Email<Returning> 

July 26(Fri) Courses Announced           * ewha.ac.kr – Academics - Courses 

July 31(Wed) 

Flight & Insurance Information Due                      <NEW STUDENT ONLY> 
- at Online Application page Checklist 
- If you wish to opt out of Ewha insurance, upload your overseas health insurance certificate 
-* Please “SAVE” if Visa information is incomplete 

August 12(Mon) - 16(Fri) No Online Pre-test for Academic Korean Courses 

August 19(Mon) PEACE Buddy List Released at Communication Channel      <NEW STUDENT ONLY> 

August 28(Wed) Dormitory Check-in from 09:00 (Early check-in is not possible.) 

August 29(Thu) Welcoming Ceremony & Orientation Session              <NEW STUDENT ONLY> 
- Time & Venue: 11:00~15:00, ECC B4, Lee San Bong Hall 

August 30(Fri) 
Course Registration            * online: http://eportal.ewha.ac.kr 

Ewha Collective Insurance Payment  
- Time & Venue: 10:00 – 12:00, 13:00 – 16:00, ECC B337 

August 31(Sat) 
Visa Information Upload Due                             <NEW STUDENT ONLY> 
- at Online Application page Checklist 
*Please “SUBMIT” if Visa information is complete 

September 2(Mon) First Day of Semester 

September 2(Mon) - 6(Fri) Course Add/Drop Period         * online: http://eportal.ewha.ac.kr 

September 6(Fri) 
Payments Due (OIA Invoice) 
- Tuition 4,000,000 KRW (waived for exchange students) 
- On-campus Health Center Fee 23,200 KRW (optional) 

 

September 12(Thu) - 13(Fri) National Holiday- Chuseok 

September 20 (Fri) Social Gathering 
- Time & Venue: 11:00 – 13:00, ECC B4, Lee San Bong Hall 

September 23(Mon) - 27(Fri) Course Withdrawal Period       * online: http://eportal.ewha.ac.kr 

October 3(Thu) National Holiday- National Foundation Day 

October 9(Wed) National Holiday- Hangul Proclamation Day 

October 21(Mon) -25(Fri) Mid Terms                  * check course syllabus for specific dates 

November 12(Tue) - 17(Sun) Next Semester Dormitory Application               

December 6(Fri) Farewell Ceremony 
- Time & Venue: 14:00 – 15:30, ECCC B4, Lee San Bong Hall 

December 20(Fri) 
End of Semester 

Dormitory Check-out * Students will be asked to check out by 15:00. 

End of January Official Transcripts Sent 
- Exchange Students: sent to home institution / ISEP, Visiting Students: sent to home address 

* Please note that schedule may be subject to change, and it will be updated via communication channel/email. 


